

DELISLE WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM COMPLETION PROJECT

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION

BIDS RECEIVED OCTOBER 2, 2008 UNTIL 2:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME
 HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY, 10271 EXPRESS DRIVE, GPT., MS 39503

HUDSON CONTRACTING, INC
 P. O. BOX 30
 WAYNESBORO, MS 39367
 05632
 YES

COLEMAN HAMMONS
 P. O. BOX 703
 BRANDON, MS 39043
 05182
 YES

DRM UTILITIES LLC
 P. O. BOX 21243
 TUSCALOOSA, AL 35402
 11181
 YES

CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY
 ADDENDA RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
|----------|-------------|----------|------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
|----------|-------------|----------|------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|

BASE BID:

FEMA PROJECT WORKSHEET NO. 8520

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------|---|-----|----|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 16500-A | RISER TYPE "A" | 36 | EA | \$750.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$730.00 | \$26,280.00 | \$906.00 | \$32,616.00 | \$1,130.00 | \$40,680.00 |
| 16500-B | RISER TYPE "B" | 10 | EA | \$750.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,015.00 | \$10,150.00 | \$1,685.00 | \$16,850.00 |
| 16500-C | RISER TYPE "C" | 6 | EA | \$750.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$920.00 | \$5,520.00 | \$906.00 | \$5,436.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 16500-E | RISER TYPE "E" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,025.00 | \$1,025.00 | \$1,158.00 | \$1,158.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 16500-G | RISER TYPE "G" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$730.00 | \$730.00 | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 16500-H | RISER TYPE "H" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$735.00 | \$735.00 | \$520.00 | \$520.00 |
| 16500-I | RISER TYPE "I" | 3 | EA | \$750.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$735.00 | \$2,205.00 | \$520.00 | \$1,560.00 |
| 16500-J | RISER TYPE "J" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$735.00 | \$735.00 | \$520.00 | \$520.00 |
| 16500-K | RISER TYPE "K" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$730.00 | \$730.00 | \$906.00 | \$906.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 16500-L | RISER TYPE "L" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$730.00 | \$730.00 | \$923.00 | \$923.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 02734-I | PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF GRINDER PUMP INSERTS | 115 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$230,000.00 | \$1,995.00 | \$229,425.00 | \$2,444.00 | \$281,060.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$207,000.00 |
| 02733-A | PUMP STATION NO 2 REPAIRS | 1 | LS | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$33,475.00 | \$33,475.00 | \$29,867.00 | \$29,867.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$44,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| TOTAL FEMA PROJECT WORKSHEET NO. 8520: | | | | | \$295,750.00 | | \$311,365.00 | | \$366,741.00 | | \$322,430.00 |
|---|--|--|--|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|

HAZARD MITIGATION (HMP) ALTERNATE

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------|--|---|----|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 02733-B | RAISE PUMP STATION NO 2 CONTROL PANELS (HMP) | 1 | LS | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$7,475.00 | \$7,475.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
|---------|--|---|----|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| TOTAL HMP ALTERNATE: | | | | | \$4,000.00 | | \$4,500.00 | | \$7,475.00 | | \$3,500.00 |
|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|

NON-FEMA ELIGIBLE (CDBG ITEMS)

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------|---|--------|----|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|
| 01505-A | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$57,500.00 | \$57,500.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$88,651.00 | \$88,651.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 |
| 02870-A | PROJECT SIGN | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 02050-A | DEMOLITION OF SEPTIC TANKS (ALL MATERIALS & SIZES) | 214 | EA | \$750.00 | \$160,500.00 | \$700.00 | \$149,800.00 | \$780.00 | \$166,920.00 | \$560.00 | \$119,840.00 |
| 02221-A | FILL MATERIAL (FM) | 550 | CY | \$20.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$18.85 ** | \$10,367.50 * | \$15.00 | \$8,250.00 |
| 02235-A | AGGREGATE ROAD REPAIR (4" COMPACTED LIMESTONE) (FM) | 132 | SY | \$19.00 | \$2,508.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,056.00 | \$26.33 | \$3,475.56 * | \$9.00 | \$1,188.00 |
| 02295-A | SILT FENCE | 14,700 | LF | \$4.50 | \$66,150.00 | \$2.85 | \$41,895.00 | \$4.23 ** | \$62,181.00 | \$1.50 | \$22,050.00 |
| 02295-A | REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE & EROSION CHECKS | 1 | LS | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$17,160.00 | \$17,160.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |

DELISLE WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM COMPLETION PROJECT

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION

BIDS RECEIVED OCTOBER 2, 2008 UNTIL 2:00 P M , LOCAL TIME
 HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY, 10271 EXPRESS DRIVE, GPT , MS 39503

HUDSON CONTRACTING, INC
 P O BOX 30
 WAYNESBORO, MS 39367

COLEMAN HAMMONS
 P O BOX 703
 BRANDON, MS 39043

DRM UTILITIES LLC
 P O BOX 21243
 TUSCALOOSA, AL 35402

CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY
 ADDENDA RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

05632
 YES

05182
 YES

11181
 YES

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
|------------------|---|----------|------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| BASE BID: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 02730-A | INSTALL 4" DIAMETER GRAVITY SEWER SERVICE (ALL DEPTHS) | 3,800 | LF | \$16 00 | \$60,800 00 | \$23 00 | \$87,400 00 | \$23 40 | \$88,920 00 | \$22 00 | \$83,600 00 |
| 02730-B | INSTALL 6" DIAMETER GRAVITY SEWER SERVICE (ALL DEPTHS) | 430 | LF | \$20 00 | \$8,600 00 | \$27 00 | \$11,610 00 | \$26 00 | \$11,180 00 | \$26 00 | \$11,180 00 |
| 02730-C | INSTALL 4" DIAMETER SEWER CLEANOUT | 280 | EA | \$75 00 | \$21,000 00 | \$25 00 | \$7,000 00 | \$176 00 | \$49,280 00 | \$450 00 | \$126,000 00 |
| 02730-D | INSTALL 6" DIAMETER SEWER CLEANOUT | 17 | EA | \$95 00 | \$1,615 00 | \$30 00 | \$510 00 | \$192 00 | \$3,264 00 | \$460 00 | \$7,820 00 |
| 02732-A | INSTALLATION OF 1½" DIAMETER SERVICE TAP INCLUDING 1½" PLASTIC LATERAL ASSEMBLY | 209 | EA | \$350 00 | \$73,150 00 | \$300 00 | \$62,700 00 | \$422 00 | \$88,198 00 | \$680 00 | \$142,120 00 |
| 02732-B | INSTALLATION OF 1½" DIAMETER HDPE PRESSURE SERVICE LINE AND FITTINGS | 31,000 | LF | \$4 50 | \$139,500 00 | \$3 45 | \$106,950 00 | \$8 45 ** | \$261,950 00 | \$8 00 | \$248,000 00 |
| 02732-C | INSTALLATION OF 2" DIAMETER PVC FORCE MAIN AND FITTINGS | 9,000 | LF | \$5 00 | \$45,000 00 | \$4 30 | \$38,700 00 | \$8 78 ** | \$79,020 00 | \$7 50 | \$67,500 00 |
| 02732-D | INSTALLATION OF 3" DIAMETER PVC FORCE MAIN AND FITTINGS | 7,000 | LF | \$5 50 | \$38,500 00 | \$5 20 | \$36,400 00 | \$10 08 | \$70,560 00 | \$8 00 | \$56,000 00 |
| 02732-E | INSTALLATION OF SINGLE FLUSHING CONNECTION 2" DIA. | 16 | EA | \$150 00 | \$2,400 00 | \$435 00 | \$6,960 00 | \$514 00 | \$8,224 00 | \$325 00 | \$5,200 00 |
| 02732-F | INSTALLATION OF SINGLE FLUSHING CONNECTION 3" DIA | 4 | EA | \$175 00 | \$700 00 | \$450 00 | \$1,800 00 | \$539 00 | \$2,156 00 | \$325 00 | \$1,300 00 |
| 02732-G | INSTALLATION OF DOUBLE FLUSHING CONNECTION 2" DIA | 3 | EA | \$800 00 | \$2,400 00 | \$950 00 | \$2,850 00 | \$1,092 00 | \$3,276 00 | \$850 00 | \$2,550 00 |
| 02732-H | INSTALLATION OF DOUBLE FLUSHING CONNECTION 3" DIA | 3 | EA | \$950 00 | \$2,850 00 | \$1,050 00 | \$3,150 00 | \$1,625 00 | \$4,875 00 | \$1,000 00 | \$3,000 00 |
| 02732-I | INSTALLATION CONCRETE RINGS | 30 | EA | \$80 00 | \$2,400 00 | \$50 00 | \$1,500 00 | \$85 00 | \$2,550 00 | \$60 00 | \$1,800 00 |
| 02732-J | INSTALLATION OF CAST IRON LID | 35 | EA | \$40 00 | \$1,400 00 | \$25 00 | \$875 00 | \$85 00 | \$2,975 00 | \$50 00 | \$1,750 00 |
| 02732-K | INSTALLATION OF CAST IRON VALVE BOX | 3 | EA | \$65 00 | \$195 00 | \$75 00 | \$225 00 | \$98 00 | \$294 00 | \$140 00 | \$420 00 |
| 02732-L | INSTALLATION OF FLUSHING CONNECTION VALVES | 15 | EA | \$100 00 | \$1,500 00 | \$505 00 | \$7,575 00 | \$605 00 ** | \$9,075 00 | \$180 00 | \$2,700 00 |
| 02732-M | RAISE EXISTING VALVE BOX (APPROXIMATELY 18") | 1 | EA | \$200 00 | \$200 00 | \$125 00 | \$125 00 | \$325 00 | \$325 00 | \$165 00 | \$165 00 |
| 02732-N | HYDROSTATIC TESTING EXISTING FORCE MAIN | 12,000 | LF | \$2 50 | \$30,000 00 | \$0 50 | \$6,000 00 | \$1 56 | \$18,720 00 | \$2 00 | \$24,000 00 |
| 02732-O | FORCE MAIN POINT REPAIR | 12 | EA | \$500 00 | \$6,000 00 | \$1,100 00 | \$13,200 00 | \$774 00 ** | \$9,288 00 | \$1,100 00 | \$13,200 00 |
| 02732-P | SADDLE CONNECTION | 150 | EA | \$300 00 | \$45,000 00 | \$150 00 | \$22,500 00 | \$163 00 ** | \$24,450 00 | \$400 00 | \$60,000 00 |
| 02732-Q | ARCHAEOLOGIST INSPECTION AND REPORT | 2 | DAY | \$800 00 | \$1,600 00 | \$1,200 00 | \$2,400 00 | \$2,394 00 | \$4,788 00 | \$1,550 00 | \$3,100 00 |
| 02734-A | INSTALLATION OF SIMPLEX GRINDER PUMP STATION- 6' BASIN DEPTH (INCLUDING CONTROL PANEL AND WIRING) | 17 | EA | \$3,500 00 | \$59,500 00 | \$3,065 00 | \$52,105 00 | \$3,207 00 | \$54,519 00 | \$5,200 00 | \$88,400 00 |
| 02734-B | INSTALLATION OF SIMPLEX GRINDER PUMP STATION- | 1 | EA | \$4,000 00 | \$4,000 00 | \$4,500 00 | \$4,500 00 | \$4,647 00 | \$4,647 00 | \$6,400 00 | \$6,400 00 |

DELISLE WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM COMPLETION PROJECT

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION

BIDS RECEIVED OCTOBER 2, 2008 UNTIL 2:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME
 HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY, 10271 EXPRESS DRIVE, GPT, MS 39503

HUDSON CONTRACTING, INC
 P. O. BOX 30
 WAYNESBORO, MS 39367

COLEMAN HAMMONS
 P. O. BOX 703
 BRANDON, MS 39043

DRM UTILITIES LLC
 P. O. BOX 21243
 TUSCALOOSA, AL 35402

CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY
 ADDENDA RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

05632

05182

11181

YES

YES

YES

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
|----------|-------------|----------|------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
|----------|-------------|----------|------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|

BASE BID:

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------|---|-------|----|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|--------------|
| | 10' BASIN DEPTH (INCLUDING CONTROL PANEL AND WIRING) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 02734-C | INSTALLATION OF CONTROL PANEL (INCLUDING WIRING TO EXISTING GRINDER PUMP STATION) | 201 | EA | \$100.00 | \$20,100.00 | \$385.00 | \$77,385.00 | \$476.50 | \$95,776.50 * | \$835.00 | \$167,835.00 |
| 02734-D | INSTALLATION OF MUSHROOM VENT | 300 | EA | \$100.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$91.00 | \$27,300.00 | \$70.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 02734-E | INSTALLATION OF 4" X 4" TREATED WOOD POST | 15 | EA | \$150.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$50.00 | \$750.00 | \$85.00 | \$1,275.00 | \$70.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 02734-F | PERFORM START-UP ON EXISTING GRINDER PUMP STATIONS | 190 | EA | \$100.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$80.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$91.00 | \$17,290.00 | \$200.00 | \$38,000.00 |
| 02734-G | REMOVE, DISPOSE AND FILL OF EXISTING GRINDER TANK (6') | 3 | EA | \$300.00 | \$900.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$845.00 | \$2,535.00 | \$780.00 | \$2,340.00 |
| 02734-H | REMOVE, RE-INSTALL, AND CONNECT EXISTING GRINDER PUMPS | 3 | EA | \$700.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$480.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$2,834.00 | \$8,502.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 02734-J | INSTALLATION OF GRINDER PUMP INSERTS | 12 | EA | \$375.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$275.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$2,574.00 | \$30,888.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$21,600.00 |
| 02738-A | DIRECT BORE UTILITY CROSSING FOR 1½" DIA. PRESSURE SERVICE LINE | 2,250 | LF | \$18.50 | \$41,625.00 | \$11.00 | \$24,750.00 | \$22.75 | \$51,187.50 | \$16.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 02738-B | DIRECT BORE UTILITY CROSSING FOR 2" DIA. FORCE MAIN | 860 | LF | \$21.50 | \$18,490.00 | \$21.00 | \$18,060.00 | \$22.75 | \$19,565.00 | \$30.00 | \$25,800.00 |
| 02738-C | DIRECT BORE UTILITY CROSSING FOR 3" DIA. FORCE MAIN | 700 | LF | \$25.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$29.25 | \$20,475.00 | \$34.00 | \$23,800.00 |
| 02738-D | INSTALLATION OF HDPE FORCE MAINS IN EXISTING METAL CASING | 80 | LF | \$10.00 | \$800.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$133.00 | \$10,640.00 | \$22.00 | \$1,760.00 |
| 02841-A | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | 1 | LS | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$75,400.00 | \$75,400.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 02930-A | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT (SEEDING) | 5 | AC | \$3,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$850.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$7,085.00 | \$35,425.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 16500-A | RISER TYPE "A" | 76 | EA | \$750.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$730.00 | \$55,480.00 | \$923.00 | \$70,148.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$83,600.00 |
| 16500-B | RISER TYPE "B" | 45 | EA | \$750.00 | \$33,750.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$1,015.00 | \$45,675.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$76,500.00 |
| 16500-C | RISER TYPE "C" | 19 | EA | \$750.00 | \$14,250.00 | \$920.00 | \$17,480.00 | \$923.00 | \$17,537.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$20,900.00 |
| 16500-D | RISER TYPE "D" | 2 | EA | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$865.00 | \$1,730.00 | \$1,053.00 | \$2,106.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 16500-E | RISER TYPE "E" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,025.00 | \$1,025.00 | \$1,159.00 | \$1,159.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 16500-F | RISER TYPE "F" | 3 | EA | \$750.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$1,159.00 | \$3,477.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 16500-G | RISER TYPE "G" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$730.00 | \$730.00 | \$952.00 | \$952.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 16500-H | RISER TYPE "H" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$839.00 | \$839.00 | \$520.00 | \$520.00 |
| 16500-I | RISER TYPE "I" | 8 | EA | \$750.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$839.00 | \$6,712.00 | \$520.00 | \$4,160.00 |
| 16500-J | RISER TYPE "J" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$839.00 | \$839.00 | \$520.00 | \$520.00 |

DELISLE WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM COMPLETION PROJECT

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
 BIDS RECEIVED OCTOBER 2, 2008 UNTIL 2:00 P M , LOCAL TIME
 HARRISON COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY, 10271 EXPRESS DRIVE, GPT , MS 39503

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| HUDSON CONTRACTING, INC P O BOX 30 WAYNESBORO, MS 39367 05632 YES | COLEMAN HAMMONS P O BOX 703 BRANDON, MS 39043 05182 YES | DRM UTILITIES LLC P O BOX 21243 TUSCALOOSA, AL 35402 11181 YES |
|---|---|--|

CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY
 ADDENDA RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
|--|----------------|----------|------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| BASE BID: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 16500-K | RISER TYPE "K" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$730.00 | \$730.00 | \$923.00 | \$923.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 16500-L | RISER TYPE "L" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$730.00 | \$730.00 | \$923.00 | \$923.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 16500-M | RISER TYPE "M" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$730.00 | \$730.00 | \$839.00 | \$839.00 | \$520.00 | \$520.00 |
| 16500-N | RISER TYPE "N" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,060.00 | \$1,060.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,700.00 |
| 16500-O | RISER TYPE "O" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$935.00 | \$935.00 | \$969.00 | \$969.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 16500-P | RISER TYPE "P" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$865.00 | \$865.00 | \$877.00 | \$877.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 16500-Q | RISER TYPE "Q" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$793.00 | \$793.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 16500-R | RISER TYPE "R" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$865.00 | \$865.00 | \$1,086.00 | \$1,086.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 16500-S | RISER TYPE "S" | 1 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$735.00 | \$735.00 | \$878.00 | \$878.00 | \$850.00 | \$850.00 |
| TOTAL NON-FEMA ELIGIBLE (CDBG ITEMS): | | | | | \$1,173,733.00 | | \$1,126,856.00 | | \$1,708,590.06 * | | \$1,838,588.00 |
| TOTAL FEMA PROJECT WORKSHEET NO. 8520 + NON-FEMA ELIGIBLE (CDBG ITEMS): | | | | | \$1,469,483.00 | | \$1,438,221.00 | | \$2,075,331.06 * | | \$2,161,018.00 |

*MATHEMATICAL ERRORS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND/OR CORRECTED.

**DECIMAL PLACE ERRORS IN UNIT PRICES HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND/OR CORRECTED.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE TABULATION OF BIDS SHOWN HEREIN
 IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

Dax Alexander

DAX ALEXANDER, P.E., PROJECT ENGINEER

